® MANAPPURAM HOME NOTICE

of our Nanded Bran activities of our Nanded Branc Manaporum Home France LLK, Amen Manaporum Home France LLK, Amen Nagar Nanded Bulding No. 1-15-1154, Is Flory, Sil Bhavan Complex, Aman Mag Square, Opp. Dena Bank, Nanded DI, Pin 431 605, PH. 80893771 9 (1911)7200 902110024930 will be Shifted to Nande Branch) Manaporum Home France LL Shop no. 05, Second foor S S TOWE Hongal shaip, Nande near Baffan ander Hongal shaip, Nande near Baffan ander Schotzensen will have been change are customers may indry bed the changes are requested to approach us at the above mentioned address only for all further transactions and requirements after the said date

Call: 8806937701 / 9011172020

KALYAN DOMBIVLI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION PWD DEPT. TENDER NOTICE NO. 50 (2023-24)

TENDER NOTICE NO. 50 (2023-24)
Tenders are invited by the Administrator, Kalyan
E-tender for 90 works from the Registered Contractors with
appropriate class.
The blank tender forms and detailed information will be
available on the Maharashtra's website
www.mahatenders.go.uh from 24/08/2023 to 31/08/2023 upto

www.mahatenders.gov.in from 24/08/2023 to 31/08/2023 upto 3.00 p.m. The completed tender's are to be uploaded on or before 31/08/2023 upto 3.00 p.m. and the tenders will be opened on 01/09/2023 at 4.00 p.m. if possible. Right to rejects any or all tenders without assigning any reason there of is reserved by the Administrator, and whose decision will be final and legally binding on all the tenderer. For more details and information visit Maharashtra's website www.mahatenders.gov.in

hatenders.gov.in Sd/-544 City Engineer Kalyan Dombivli Municipal Corporation KDMC/PRO/HQ/544 Dt. 23.08.23 Kalyan

	Thane	Kalyan	Hedutane	169	0.3440	
84 Thane		Kalyan	Hedutane	170	0.0910	
85	Thane	Kalyan	Hedutane	171	0.0330	
86	Thane	Kalyan	Hedutane	161	0.0190	
87	Thane	Kalyan	Hedutane	165	0.0320	
88	Thane	Kalyan	Hedutane 167		0.0110	

85		ane	Kalyan	Hedutane	171	0.0330
86		ane	Kalyan	Hedutane	161	0.0190
87		ane	Kalyan	Hedutane	165	0.0320
88	Th.	ane	Kalyan	Hedutane	167	0.0110
Sr. No.	District	Taluk		Surv	ey No./Gat No.	Area (H.ar.)
1	2	3	4	89/2/A, 89/2/B 89/2/F, 89/2/ 89/2/M, 89/2/	5 , 89/2/C, 89/2/D/, 89/2/EE, 3, 89/2/H, 89/2/J, 89/2/L, N, 89/2/P, 89/2/S, 89/2/Y, 89/2/BHA	0.1670
				89/2/CHA 89/17		0.1401 0.0513
1	Thane	Kalya	ın Kole	89/22/E, 89/	89/22/A, 89/22/E, 89/22/C, 89/22/D, 89/22/E, 89/22/F, 89/22/G, 89/22/H, 89/22/L 89/22/M, 89/22/EE 89/22/P	
				89/22/L	89/22/P	0.2130
					89/23 89/24 8/1 PAI	0.0540 0.0219 0.0210
2	Thane	Kalya	ın Kole		/I, 8/3/A/2, 8/3/B	0.1616
3	Thane	Kalya	n Kole	16/2/C, 16/2/D, 16/4/B, 16/5/	3, 16/1/C, 16/2/A, 16/2/B, 16/2/E, 16/3PAI, 16/4/APAI, APAI, 16/5/BPAI, 16/5/C, 16/5/D	
4 5	Thane Thane	Kalya			76/1,76/2 15/1 PAI	0.1978 0.2114
6	Thane	Kalya			15/2 PAI 9/1,9/2	0.0171 0.0267
7	Thane	Kalya		14/1/A, 14/1/I 14/1/F, 14/2, 14/6/B, 14/7/A,	3, 14/1/C, 14/1/D, 14/1/E, 14/3, 14/4, 14/5, 14/6/A, 14/7/B, 14/7/C, 14/8, 14/9, 14/10	1.8639
					79/10 79/11	0.3000 0.0654
					79/12	0.0800
					79/13 79/16	0.0300
				79	/9/16 /17/A, 79/17/B	0.2810
8	Thane	Kalya	ın Kole	/9	79/23	0.1900
					79/24	0.1000
					79/25	0.0200
				-	79/26 79/27	0.3895 0.1185
					79/28	0.0065
					A, 79/33/B, 79/33/C	0.0425
9	Thane	Kalya		13/1,	13/2, 13/3, 13/4, 12PAI	0.2463
11	Thane	Kalya			11PAI	0.0280
12	Thane	Kalya		10/1, 10/2/A,	10/2/B, 10/3, 10/4, 10/5	0.1715
				4	0/1/A, 40/1/B	0.1918
13	Thane	Kalya	ın Kole		40/1/C	0.2850
					40/2/A 40/2/B,	0.0238
14	Thane	Kalya	ın Kole	41/1/A, 41/1/B,	41/2/A, 41/2/B, 41/2/0,41/3,	0.0111
		<u> </u>			41/4,41/5, 36/1/A	0.1305
15		l			36/1/B	0.0080
5	Thane	Kalya	ın Kole		36/2/A	0.1044
					36/2/B	0.0115
					37/1/B	0.0030
					37/1/0	0.0180
16	Thane	Kalya	ın Kole	-	37/2 37/3	0.0942
					37/4/A	0.1885
				37/5/	A, 37/5/B, 37/5/C	0.1527
47	T1.	14.			37/5/D	0.1380
17 18	Thane Thane	Kalya		30/1/A 30/1/P	29/1,29/2 30/1/C 30/1/D 30/2 30/3	0.1340
19	Thane	Kalya		34/L34/2/A 3	30/1/C, 30/1/D, 30/2, 30/3, 1/4, 30/5, 30/6 1/2/B, 34/3, 34/4, 34/5/A,	0.7409
_				34/5/B, 34/5/ 34/10,	C, 34/6, 34/7, 34/8, 34/9, 34/11,34/12,34/13 35/1	0.1210
					35/2/A	0.0053
					35/2/B	0.2940
					35/3/A 35/3/B	0.0700 0.1500
					35/4/A	0.0540
					35/4/B	0.1200
		1.			35/5/A 35/5/B,	0.1420 0.0250
20	Thane	Kalya	ın Kole		35/5/B, 35/6/A	0.0250
					35/6/B	0.1400
					35/7	0.0330
					35/8 35/9	0.0860 0.1652
					35/9 35/10	0.1652
					35/11/A	0.0782
					35/11/B	0.0231
_		-			35/12	0.1639
				-	80/1/A 80/1/B	0.1286
					80/2/C	0.0846
					80/2/D	0.0180
					80/2/E 80/2/F	0.0300
					80/2/F 80/3	0.3600
1	Thane	Kalya	ın Kole		80/4/A	0.4700
				80/5, 80/6, 8	80/4/B 0/7, 80/8, 80/9, 80/10/A, /10/B, 80/10/C	1.3762
				80	710/B, 80/10/C 80/1 I/A	0.2118
					80/12/A	0.4236
					80/12/B	0.0050
		1	1	1	80/13/A	0.1200
		1			90/12/D	0.0200
22	Thane	Kalva	ın Kole		80/13/B 81/4	0.0300 0.3605
22	Thane	Kalya	ın Kole		80/13/B 81/4 81/5	0.0300 0.3605 0.1041

(ABHIJEET BHANDE PATIL)
Competent Authority And
Sub Divisional Officer Kalyan

Place : Kalyan Date: 23/08/2023

THE SPORTS AUTHORITY OF GOA

Athletic Stadium, Cujira, Bambolim - Goa.

EMAIL: ed.tsag-goa@gov.in, WEBSITE: www.tsag.org

TENDER NOTICE

(E-TENDERING MODE ONLY) (https://eprocure.goa.gov.in)

(https://eprocure.goa.gov.in)
Tender No. SAG/EE-ED/TECH/F.08/2023-247783;
Dt: 22/08/2023
The EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, THE SPORTS AUTHORITY
OF GOA (SAG) on behalf of Governor of Goa invites online percentage bids in TWO BID SYSTEM from the reputed Contractors for the work.

1. SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF MAPLE WOOD SPORTS FLOORING AT DR. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERNEE STADIUM GOA UNIVERSITY, TALEGAG GOA' Estimated Gost: Rs. 3,17,21,086.94.

- ESTIMATED 405I: HS. 3,17,21,036,394.

 CONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE PLATFORM FOR CONDUCT OF WEIGHT LIFTING DISCIPLINE AND OTHER MISCELLANEOUS WORKS AT CAMPAL OPEN GROUND IN VIEW OF 37TH NATIONAL GAMES 2023.

 ESTIMATED 405. 175,06,596,00

TENDER SCHEDULE

- is 28/08/2023 upto a) ONLINE SUBMISSION of Tender 15:00 hrs.
- b) The Tender will be OPENED on 28/08/2023 at 15:30 hrs For Detailed Tender Notice & for participation please https://eprocure.goa.gov.in

(EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR)
THE SPORTS AUTHORITY OF GOA

Wear Mask, Follow Physi

ORIENT CERATECH LIMITED

(Formerly known as Orient Abrasives Limited) CIN No.: L24299MH1971PLC366531 Regd. Office: Lawrence & Mayo House, 3" Floor, 276, D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001, Maharshtra. Tel. No.: + 91 - 22 66221700 Investors Relations E-mail ID: investor@oalmail.co.in Website: www.orientceratech.com

NOTICE TO THE MEMBERS -

NOTICE TO THE MEMBERS REGISTER EMAIL ADDRESS AND BANK ACCOUNT DETAILS
Notice is hereby given to the Members of Orient Cearatech Limited (formerly known as Orient Abrasives Limited) ("the Company") in compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act 2013, SSBI (Listing, Orient Cearatech Limited (formerly known as Orient Abrasives Limited) ("the Company") in compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act 2013, SSBI (Listing, Origination Action Circular No. 197020) (Section Address) ("April 2012), Section Address of Section Action Circular No. 197021 (address 10.197021) (A the AGM.

In compliance with the above circulars, electronic copies of the Notice of the 52rd AGN and named Report 2022-2023 will be set only through early all the shareholders when the whose email addresses are registered with the Company, Register and Share Transfer Agent and/or Departing Participants. The said Notice and the Namal Report will also be made available on the Company's website at www.orienterestence.com and on whost for this Notice Charlesses at www.selfindia.com and vows. seeding according to whost the Orienters of the Notice Named Named

whenther shid high shares in dematerialized mode and whose email addresses are not demembers holding shares in dematerialized mode and whose email addresses are not registered / updated are requested to register / update their email addresses and mobile number with the relevant depositories through their depositary participants.

Members holding shares in physical mode are requested to register / update the e-mail addresses and contact details by writing to the Registrar & Share Transfe Agents of the Company, viz. Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, at their email II arveen@skylinerta.com along with the copy of the signed request letter mentioning the name and address of the Shareholder, Folio number and self-attested copy of the PAN Card and Aadhar Card.

PAN Card and Andhar Card. Members who have roughded their bank account details for receiving the dividends directly in their bank accounts through Electronic Cleaning Service (ECS) are requested to update their Electronic Bank Mandate with their respective Ops or in case shares are held in physical forms are requested to provide / update their Bank Account I by submitting request letter alongwith the original cancelled cheque bearing name of the first shareholder to the Registra & Share Transfer Agents of the Company at its aforesaid email id as well as by sending original documents through post.

avoiceau mean as wait as by serining vigorium comments on tropp posi-.

Members are requested to update their defails by filling the NVC Forms available on the Company's Website viz. www.orientexartech.com.
Turther, the Members will have an opportunity to cast their vote on the businesses through e-voting system. The manner? Instructions for remote e-voting or through e-voting system during AGM and also for obtaining logic recelentials for e-voting for Members holding asses either in physical form or in denaberatinged from or with other particular form or in the provided in the Notice of AGM duty hosted on the webtier of the Company viz. www.orientexartech.com. Also. the detailed on the website of the Company viz. www.orientceratech.com. Also, the detailed procedure for attending/joining meeting will be provided in the notice of AGM.

Pursuant to the Finance Act. 2020, dividend income is taxable in the hands of th Pursuant to the Finance Act, 2000, dividend income is taxable in the hands of the Members and the Company is required the deuth cat a strucer (CFI) Find midvidend paid to the Members at ratis prescribed in the Income Tax Act, 1961 (the TI Act). In general, to enable compliance with TDS requirements, Members are requested to complete and/or update their Residential Status, PAN, Category as per the TI Act with their OPs in case shares are held in physical form with the Company; Registrat by submitting the required documents for InFOPR's formaty, a savailable on the workside of the Company, through — mail at investor(Company, Information Company).

Further, the shareholders may please note that in terms of aforementioned circulars the Company will not send physical copies of AGM Notice and Annual Report to the

In case of any queries, the members can contact to the Compan investor@oalmail.co.in.or it's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent at its aforesaid ema

For Orient Ceratech Limited Seema Sharma

Place: Mumbai Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Dated: 23-08-2023

State Bank of India

VEHICLE AUCTION SALE NOTICE

nied tenders for offline Auction Sale of following Vehicle seized from borrower on account of recovery on 'as is: Auction will be from 3.00 p.m. to 5.00 p.m. on 3/08/2023. Every increase in bidding will by Rs. 5000, by bid offer will be considered for sale of the wabilds. Bidnast bidder shall grow promption around of the offer

source regimes do circle visi de considered or Sale and in the Vellock in the SED will be forfided. Visicile must be terrorised immediately amount within 5 days from the day of Academ, Raling which the ERD will be forfided. Visicile must be terrorised invalidation of the Consideration of the Considerat Hyundai Santro 1.1 MT CNG Sportz Honda Amaze 1.5 VXD CVT (I DTEC) 396662 14269

Vehicle Parked At: Abhishek Appt, Opp St Joseph High School, Shanti Park, Mira Road East, Thane Contact Person: Harsh Singh (Vishesh Enforcement and Finance) Mobile: 9664971608

Date : 24.08.2023

Chief Manager ate Bank of India, RACPC And



TATA STEEL LIMITED

Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001, India Tel.: +91 22 6665 8262 Fax: +91 22 6665 7724 Email: cosec@talastset.com Website: www.valtastsete.com CIN: L27100MH1907PLC000260

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act. 2013. and Rule 10(1) of The Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 that interest or unsecured, redeemable, rated, Non-Convertible Debentures issued on Private Placement basis and listed on Wholesale Debt Market Segment of BSE Limited is due as under:

Sr. No.	Non-Convertible Debentures ('NCDs')	Interest Payment	Record Date for Payment of Interest	
1.	8.15% NCDs allotted on October 4, 2016 aggregating to ₹1,000 crore (ISIN: INE081A08215)	Wednesday, October 4, 2023	Monday, September 18, 2023	
2.	7.50% NCDs allotted on September 20, 2022 aggregating to ₹500 crore (ISIN: INE081A08314)	Wednesday,	Monday,	
3.	7.76% NCDs allotted on September 20, 2022 aggregating to ₹1,500 crore (ISIN: INE081A08322)	September 20, 2023	September 4, 2023	

Tata Steel Limited

Parvatheesam Kanchinadham Company Secretary &
Chief Legal Officer (Corporate & Complianc

TATA STEEL

RUCHI INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

CIN: L65990MH1984PLC033878

Registered Office: 706, Tulsiani Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai- 400 021

Phone: 022 - 49712051. Website: www.ruchiinfrastructure.com Email: ruchiinfrasecretarial@ruc

NOTICE

August 23, 2023 Mumbai

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that:

1) in compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the applicable circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, the 3th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of Roth Infrastructure Limited (the Company) will be held on Thursday, 21* September, 2023 at 3.3 pm, through video conferencing (VC)/other audio video means (OAMI), to transact the ordinary business as set out in the Notice of 3th AGM admit of "August, 2023.

The Company has completed the dispatch of Annual Report of the Company for the financial year 2022-23 (including Notice of 3th AGM) incused near bit to the stemblered whose senial is are registered with the Registrar and Dates Transfer Agent To Parallel Agent AGM and the Agent of Service Agent Propository Participant may seek soft copy of such Annual Report by making a request to the Company at the Agent Propository Participant may seek soft copy of such Annual Report by making a request to the Company at the Agent Propository Participant may seek soft copy of such Annual Report by making a request to the Company at the Agent Propository Participant may seek soft copy of such Annual Report by making a request to the Company at the Agent Propository Participant may seek soft copy of such Annual Report by making a request to the Company at the Agent Propository Participant may seek soft copy of such Annual Report by making a request to the Company at the Agent Propository Services (such Exchanges viz. BSE Limited at www.besital.com. and Agent Propository Services (such Exchanges viz. BSE Limited at Agent Proposition Company Services (field) Limited (COSL) is excluded to Agent Proposition Proposition Requirements Regulations 2015 of make the Agent Proposition Proposition Regulations 2015 to company Services (field) Limited (COSL) to enable them to cast their vole by electronic means on the resolutions as set out in the said Notice. The members may please note that

- sabet when business are vivole by electronic means of one resolutions as set out in the satur knote. In the nements of the business as set out in the satur knote, in the nements of the evening at the AGM) and the cut-off date for determining the eligibility to vole through remote e-voling or e-vol. AGM and the cut-off date for determining the eligibility to vole through remote e-voling or e-vol. AGM and the transfer of the eligibility to vole through remote e-voling or e-vol. AGM and the transfer of the eligibility to vole through the transfer of the eligibility to vole through remote e-voling or e-vol. AGM and the eligibility to vole through remote e-voling or e-vol. AGM and the eligibility to vole through remote e-voling when the date and time of end of remote e-voling. Wednesday, 20" September, 2023 at 50 pm m. The remote module shall be disabled by CDSL at 5.0 pm on Wednesday, 20" September, 2023 and the remote e-voling shall also be available during the course of 39" AGM.

 E-voling facility shall also be available during the course of 39" AGM.

- E-voing feet list what all so be available during the course of 39° AGM.
 E-voing regist shall all so be available during the course of 39° AGM.
 E-voing regist shall all so be available during the course of 39° AGM.
 e. any person, who acquires shares and becomes member of the Company after dispatch of the Notice and holds shares as on the cut-off date, may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request with details at investors@sardhakgobal.com. However, if any person is already registered with CDSL for evoting then existing user ID and password can be useful to call to the control of the AGM through VCO/AMM may cast their vise the prospherous control of the AGM through VCO/AMM but shall not be eligible to cast their vise again; (iv) a person whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of members who cast their vise again; (iv) a person whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners manitareably the depositories as on the cut-off date only shall be entitled to availablishly of e-voting (either remote or at this AGM) and be registered or the cut-off date only shall be entitled to availablishly of e-voting (either remote or at this AGM) and the vise of the control of the control off the control of the c

rough time e-voting at the AGM.

The mibers are advised to register/update their e-mail addresses with their DPs in case of shares held in electronic e Company and/or its RTA in case of shares held in physical form to receive all communications, including Am offices. Circulates the twe mail from the Commany in future.

For Ruchi Infrastructure Limited Sd/-Company Secretary

पुणे महानगरपालिका, पुणे

निविदा प्रक्रिया कक्ष विद्युत विभाग

निविदा जाहिरात - निवन कामे

विक्री कालावधी दिनांक:- 24/08/2023 ते 04/09/2023 14.30 PM पर्यंत

l	स्वीकृती दिनांक :- 24/08/2023 ते 0	14/09/2023	3 14.30 PM पर्यंत तांत्रिक निविदा उघडणे प्र	दिनांक :- 05/09/2023 14.30 PM				
l	निविदा क्र.	खात्याचे	कामाचे नाव	निविदा संच	अंदाजित	बयाना	कामाची	निविदा विषयक जबाबदार
l		नाव		किंमत रु.	पुर्वगणित् रक्कम	रक्कम रु.	मुदत	व्यक्तीचे नाव व दुरध्वनी
ı					रुपये		(महिने)	क्रमाक
l	PMC/ELECTRICAL/2023/168	विद्युत	गणेशोत्सवामध्ये पुणे महानगरपालिकेच्या	रु. १३५९/-	रु. ३०५०२२५/-	ह. ३०५०२/-	१	Datta Lalage
l		"	हद्दीमधील परिमंडळ क्र. ४ व ५ हद्दीमधील		,			७४४७४७२७११
l			विसर्जन घाटावर तात्पुरती प्रकाश व्यवस्था					
l			करणे					
۱	PMC/ELECTRICAL/2023/169	विद्यत	गणेश उत्सव काळात परिमंडळ १, २, ३	रु. १३५९/-	रु. ४२३४१५६/-	ह, ४२३४२/-	۶	Rohan Mutunge
l		3	मधील विसर्जन घाटावर तात्परती प्रकाश					९६८९९८९१६२
ı			व्यवस्था करणे					

-) भदर कामावाबत निवंदा अटी/शर्ती इ. बावतचा सर्व तपशिल निविदा संचामध्ये नमूट केला असून सदर कामांचे निवंदा संच www.mahatenders.gov.in या वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे. निवंदा संचाची विक्री व स्विकृती सदर वेबसाईटवर न फनत ऑनलाईन पद्धतीने करण्यात येत असून सर्व निवंदा दोन पाकिट पद्धतीने माणीवण्यात येत आहेत.

 ब) निवंदा प्रक्रियाच्या शेवटच्या दिवशी निवंदा संच प्राप्त न झाल्यास व स्विकृतीच्या शेवटच्या दिवशी ऑनलाईन सादफिरण न झाल्यास याची सर्वस्वी जवाबदारी ठेकेदारांची राहील.
- निवस अविश्वा किया निवस प्रक्रियों का किया है। अनेताईन निविद्य प्रक्रियेबावती संपूर्ण माहिती टेंडर सेल विभाग पूर्ण मनपा येथे मिळेल. कार्यालयीन आदेश क्र. अतिमआ (वि.)/३२, दिनांक २२/०४/२०१६ नुसार बयाणा रक्कम इ.सी.एस/आर.टी.जी.एस./एन.ई.एफ.टी. सुविधेमार्फतच स्विकार

Yogesh Mali कार्यकारी अभियंता

जाहिरात क. २/७३५ दि. २३/०८/२०२३

(स्वाक्षरी/-) विद्युत पणे महानगरपालिका